

## **Notice of Planning Commission Meeting Cancellation**

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

The City of Crystal River Planning Commission meeting scheduled for **Thursday**, **May 2, 2024, at 5:30 p.m.** in the Damron Family Conference Center located at Crystal River City Hall, 915 N Suncoast Blvd, Crystal River, Florida has been **CANCELED**.

The Planning Commission will meet at their next regularly scheduled meeting on Thursday, June 6, 2024, at 5:30 p.m. in the Damron Family Conference Center located at Crystal River City Hall, 915 N Suncoast Blvd, Crystal River, Florida.